
John Tarkowsici.
27275 West Lakeview Drive
Wauconda, Illinois 60084
(847) 526—2800

April 7, 2009 CLK;s

Illinois Polluto Control Board 9
100 West Randolph Street
Suite 1150

Ut,ofl Co,’B
Chicago, Illinois 60601 d

‘To the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board:
John Therriault

Re: POE 09 62

Mr. Therriault, I am in receipt of the POE Order dated April 2,
2009 My Complaint under Section 34 (d) and the 13 documents
submitted with my February 14, 2009 letter request the POE
removal of the bogus “Seal Order”, that never saw the light of
due process, and for the restoration of my personal property
and property rights, as enjoyed by all other taxpayers, without
color of governmental interference into constitutionally protected
activities. The Order wrongfully assumes that I have not served
pleadings upon 2laintiff and counsel of record.

Enclosed find evidence to the contrary:

1. A Subpoena Duces Tecum served on the Attorney General;

2, McGinley’s Motion to Quash;

3, A Subpoena Duces Tecum served on our bank, concerning
McG-inley’s confiscating our senior citizenst Social
Security funds account, without notice to us, by the
serving on the bank a citation;

4. To discover assets, that McGinley claimed was a court
“hold order” when he took these funds, and,

5. A response from the attorney general cancerning an
FOIA request and no knowledge to identify the iccue
and the subject matter of the bogus “2006—3 Seal Order”,
and,

6, A copy 0±’ the Subpoena Duces Tecum served on IEPA Director
Douglas P. Scott, whichs ignored,

The POE must look into its own files and record under Sections
30, 31, 32 and 33, to authenticate the “Seal Order”, if no such
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Illinois Pollution Control Board
To the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution
Control Board John Tberriault

recor4 is found, it is the duty of the Board to declare the

“Seal Order” a fraud and void, and insure that loose IEPA

pantone not escape a reprimand and removal from office and

• ::, pmpLoymant.
Sincerely,

rUwae&7e440*1.’
Enclosures b/John Tarkowski



UNITED ST&TES DISTRICT CWRT
NORTHN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS

ELSrsuK DIVISION

PEOPLE a rel LISA M&DIGAN )
Attorney General of Illinois,

Plaintiff,
vs.

JOHN flRKOWSKI, Individually, )
Case No. 08 CV 5955

and FRANCIS WARD, Individually, )
Defendants. )

SUEPEONA IUCIS flCUM

The President of the United States of America to LISA MADIGAN,
Attorney General of Illinois;

GREETING:

You are hereby commanded to provide copies of Court Records of
the Complaint, Service of Process, Appearances filed, transcripts
of trial and hearings of motion proceedings, evidence, lab reports,
orders issued by the Court in each of the following cases, involving
John Tarkowski, as the Defendant, or party of the intended relief.

(a) People a rel Lisa Madlgan, Attorney General of Illinois,
and ez rel Michael J. Waller, State’s Attorney of Lake County v.
John Tarkowski, No. 04 CR 1684;

(b) IA v. John Tarkowaki, Seal Ordeé, SO 2006—03;

Cc) People v. John Tarkowski, No. 06 CM 4298;

Cd) State of Illinois v. Ernesto Villaneva, Salvador Cordova,
Arthuro Sanchez. No. 08 CR 245.

This Subpeona Duces Tecum requires no witness fees, since you
are not required to appear in court, only tq mail the requeted
copies to John Tarkowski, at 27275 West Lakeview Drive, Wauconda,
Illinois, 60084, within 14 days, or less, and since pflor requests
under the FOlD were not complied with by the Illinois Attorney
General and her assistants, in the past 3 years.

The Clerk of the U. S. DiBtrtit Court has mailed/served
this Subpeona Duces Tecum on AttotneS General Ltsa Madigan
personally by placing same in the U. S. Mail on Novanber______
2008, addressed to her Chicago:Office, 100 West Randolph Street,
Chicago, Illinois 60604.

Clerk of the Court____________________ ,
-

— fld,or Seal

John Tarkowski, 27275 West Iiakeview Drive, Wauconda, Illinois 60084
(847) 526—2800

/
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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS

EASTERN DIVISION

PEOPLE OFTHE STATE OF ILLINOIS, )
ex ret. LISA MADIGAN, Attorney )
General of the State of Illinois, )

)
Plaintiff, )

)
) No. 08CV5955
)

JOHN TARKOWSKI, an individual, and ) Judge Coar
FRANCIS ARGUS WARD, an individual, ) Magistrate Judge Cox

)
)

Defendants. )

NOTICE OF MOTION

TO: John Tarkowski
27275 West Lakeview Drive
Wauconda, Illinois 60084

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on Thursday, December 4, 2008, at 9:00 a.m., in

Courtroom 1419, United States District Court, Everett McKinley Dirksen Building, 219

South Dearborn Street, Chicago, Illinois, Plaintiff, PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF

ILLINOIS, ex ret. LISA MADIGAN, illinois Attorney General, will present their Motion

to Quash Subpoena.

Respectfully submitted,
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,
ex ret. LISA MADIGAN, Attorney General
of the State of Illinois, and ex rel. and
MICHAEL J. WALLER, State’s Attorney of
Lake County, Illinois

By: 5/ Evan J. McGiçy
EVAN J. McGINLEY
Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
69 W. Washington St., Suite 1800
Chicago, Illinois 60601
(312) 814-3153



eL’BFNA-uBPOn, 2fJCES TCU1i

SU3POFNA FCU FR Of OTOY OF S TOFIEO DCC CENTS,
OBJEUS OR TANGIBLE THINGS

TE OF IUMNOIS
N THE. CMCUfi COURT CURT: JUDHEAL CIRCU:T

LAXE COUNTY • ILLINOiS

Yiainti±
G7

- cGT ft
U e fend e n

ADDRESS:

____

,

•; D°a._______

___ ___

Yen an thnted to nrxiuce the following douments. cLincH ortnngiLle lUngs: Thn hoid ord er

etet ‘,as (YcG-inley) served epon the CTNSE BATH, to confiscate and take

a:_ OCR ::o SKi EocaZ Seo - aot u-e

2007 oUR: of a husband/wife joint senior citizen checking account, in•.

nr rosseSSlOO aRT/or controt, F JJ 16 2007.

YOUR FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS SUBPOENA OR TO COMPLY WITH COUFT RULES MAY

SUBJECT YOU TO PUNISHIvIENT FOR CONTEMPT QE COURT

YOU MAY COiWLY WITH THIS SUBPOENA BY MAILING LEGIBLE AND COMPLETE COPIES OF

ALL SPECIFIED DOCUMENTS, OBJECTS OR TANGIBLE THINGS REQUESTED IN THIS SUBPOENA TO

TXE PARTY OR i FtRM wiioss pj)opjsspps BELO’L COMPLIANCE BY MArL REQUIRES A

CERTIFICATION TEAT THE DOCUMENTS OBJECTS OR TANGIBLE THINGS MAILED ARE COMPLETE

AND ACCURATE AND CONSTITUTE GOOD FAITH COMPLIANCE WITH THE MATERIALS REQUESTED

BY SAiD••SUBPOENA -

Itenis to be delivered to the following party or law firm at the Ibiowing address: TiURs: bNi

Lakeview Dr. Fauconda IL 6OO8t

__________

— Vviess

_________

20

- SkZRT’ 0 COFFELT

NLr
tcnpy for

Telephone

Under Drovision a sec. 1—109 of the mactics act
JOFL RQ9KT oerfes that he has serrec
of r-ns SUE c HE C FSTC b ad ei e no
the Lank on J’Iy 13, 2007,

Clerk of the Circuit Court
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Liiterty $t ta’ouconitu.

a. A:ocs 1tces:conct

3UALgQUIEDto ap; 1r rtirwro orziartorthopgorcitLesorheraof

Ooaci C! Laiat (‘Jurity IS borit Courtiy Scieet, WaClceg:, iiLiao:.

A druer.t Inst

_____________________ ____________(cineor

debtor) was enfrre
P. 2OS

_________
_____

is
YOL ARE ?mTED Em ar awci c-cisAr pr othar pdoL oL or L degwY aay oropery

CtuCtci or2s±ne b iarL .&c- ur c r’e’: Cet rig or awbith rany e etxnired by or beaome duo the ju!oror debtor LOdI irthe ord of court or r ontiort of thu prods.
You are not ntquInbd to wth1d rho paynseot of any money beyond dotnb!e the amount of the balance duo
11 retjiasted, you irniysr ymducr documenia and/or r mnds mnn fornation eonioerainr des property or bwonnto : tb ci±re Obtrr

WNING ItUEB70 APPtLLR IN COLAI’ AS hLREIN I)IRECTED MAY CAUSE YOU TO BE ARRESTEI)
AN]) EItOUGWr OE ThE COURT TO ANS’ceiER TO A Cl-lARGE OP CONThNflT CE COURT, WFECH MAY BEPUNISIJABIL BY 1J&UBONhENT IN TIlE COUNTY JAIL NOTE: Your written answer is sufficient for yourappearance lass yno receIver! a sthec ardor to personutlv appear care-c.

Jue1AnaoiantS I5UMOO.aO

________

Name ofConrttzaertug Judgment Lalce County Ciznuo Cou-t

The undiedeaned orrtifho, under penatim prpeided N, pursuarci N 73 IL.CALJQ9, that the Informador. camarmned hereinIs truø and oniseet.

5ttonmy- uagmcm PecUOci

_____

1arie Non AC1r9ev Gne-erm fE3fi nAtE NCJPd/ I ESS c
SOWnctRamloIptiSumsOO

—

(_ F - r
Otlonte 60B02

_______ ____ _____

CiekofCourt

NOTIt: s copy ofthis eiitatiann and Nortca r’ist tic naaih-d to thu Ccfcndem erIttim 3 days ofecreicu. end a
Cerrn,’careoTM2e rt-c -‘t P,--i

171—13i Rv 7J1
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OFFICE OF THE AITORNEY GENERAL
STATE OF ILLINOIS

Lisa Madigan
November 7, 2008\‘FTORNEY GENERAL

Mr. John Tarkowski
27275 West I.akeview Drive
Wauconda, IL 60084

Re: Freedom ofInformation Act request, 2008 FOIA 287

Dear Mr. Tarkowski:

Thank you for your Freedom of Information Act request of October 25, 2008. Ihave reviewed your request and the responses are noted below to each of your requests:
1. Provide those orders and authority for the taking, under any state or federallaws.

Response: There are three documents responsive to this request asfollows.Proposed Order on Ent.iy ofDefault Judgment 8/1/06 Order Plaintzff VerifiedPetition for Rule to Show cause; and Order ofAdjudication ofIndirect CivilContempt —21 pages

2. Provide copies of all contracts, agreements or directives, entered into with theTEPA and the state agents and contractors named hereinabove, and the identityof all those not yet identified and contracted with, concerning those not yetidentified and contracted with, concerning the 16 acre farm-zoned property JohnTarkowski resides on, whose licenses numbers are as follows: Template133J766, Template 103 K 507, regular plates 15920A, 2574525D Tractor withdump and trailer, Paradise Transport, Inc. ICC 144953 MLL license No.21586TV.

Response: The Office of the Attorney General has no documents responsive tothis request.

3. All’written, verbal orders, memo or notes, photos, surveillance, given to each ofthe contracting agents, spelling out th&r specific duties and instructions, to takeall personal property named in those “oiders”, to be carried out, from 2006 to2008 and beyond.
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Response: The Office of the Attorney General has no documents responsive to
this request.

4. Identify all “hazardous substances, pollutants, hazardous waste and refuse” the
IEPA claimed to be “dumped on the 1 6-acre property and now claimed as
“garbage removal” and where located on the farm.

Response: The Office of the Attorney General has no documents responsive to
this request.

5. Provide the required inventory list of everything and destroyed and removed, by
each of the contracting state agents, as referred to in Request No. 2.

Response: The Office of the Attorney General has no documents responsive to
this request.

6. Provide an inventory and disposal methodology specifications, of where the
removed materials were taken, how disposed of, and any costs or profits made
in disposal or sale of said property, and who got the money.

Response: The Office of the Attorney General has no documents responsive to
this request.

7. Provide the money copies of any insurance coverage carried by the state or by
the contracting agents and still not named agents involved concerning liability
and damages or injuries caused to the property.

Response: The Office of the Attorney General has no documents responsive to
this request.

8. Provide copies of all lab tests and results, of all the property taken from the
parcel, and which was called hazardous arbitrarily.

Response: The Office of the Attorney General has no documents responsive to
this request.

9. Identify the state or federal laws, requiring ordinary consumer products to be
taken and confiscated by the 1EPA that required the 16-acre parcel and access to
the home, to be barricaded and chained and entry prohibited, and to criminally
prosecute John Tarkowski for moving the barricade to enter and leave the
property, under a forged “Seal Order” SO-2006-03.
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15. Provide all “trial transcripts, evidence, under oath testimony, claimed, as
entered in the April 20, 2006 ex partie trial and any orders given for each time
the IEPA entered the 16-acre premises from 2006 to latest 2008.”

Response: Transcript ofApril 2Q, 2006 hearing is responsive, totalling 56
pages.

16. Provide full 1EPA accounting of the $1.3 billion appropriated funds from the
General Assembly, for its 1135 listed employees individually on identified
operating expenditures, individual contracting agents, and of any other expenses
submitted for payment to the IEPA or any other state agency, or tribunal.

Response: The Office of the Attorney General has no documents responsive to
this request.

17. Provide a copy of the IEPA 2006 or current IEPA prepared Environmental Act
as referred to and identified in the recently filed 08 MR 1323 case.

Response: The Environmental Protection Act 415 ILC’S 5/1 et seq. 221 pages
long, can be provided to the requestor upon payment ofappropriate expenses.

Under the Act, a public body is permitted to charge reasonable copying fees. The
Office of the Attorney General provides the first 30 pages free of charge. The additional
pages are provided at .15 per page. In order to continuing processing your request, please
remit a check payable to the State of Illinois in the amount of $44.85 for the estimated
329 pages in excess of the first 30 pages.

If you would like to obtain these files please remit payment by November 21,
2008. If we do not receive payment by that time, I will consider your request withdrawn
u1U UIUs iuz mc.

Please do not hesitate to contact me at 217.558.04S6 if you have further questions.

Sincerely,

Heather V. Kimmons
Assistant Public Access Counselor

Assistant Attorney General

HVK:jp
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Response: Request poses a question; does not seek documents. A public body
is not required to answer questions posed to it by a FOIA requestor which are
not answered by records in its possession.

10. Explain in detail how any property located on the 16-acres endangered public
health safety and welfare of the public, and who was injured, in detail.

Response: Request poses a question; does not seek documents. A public body
is not required to answer questions posed to it by a FOIA requestor which are
not answered by records in its possession.

it. Provide congressional, state or federal authorization, for the taking and removal
of ordinary consumer and petroleum products, vehicles, building materials and
tools of the trade, from the farm-zoned property, and what made this taken
property, contraband and illegal to possess by John Tarkowski.

Response: There are three documents responsive to this request as follows:
Proposed Order on Entiy ofDefault Judgment 8/1/06 Order Plaintiffs VerifIed
Petition for Rule to Show Cause; and Order ofAdjudication ofIndirect Civil
Contempt — 21 pages

12. Provide all bills for all expenditures claimed, and paid for by the IEPA in 08
MR 1323 case.

Response: Various invoices and related documents have been located which
are responsive to this request totalling 30 pages.

13. Identify any remaining “hazardous material or property” that would justify the
IEPA to continue barricading and prohibiting John Tarkowski access to the
private 16-acre secluded property.

Response: Request poses a question; does not seek documents. A public body
is not required to answer questions posed to it by a FOIA requestor which are
not answered by records in its possession.

14. Provide or identify the law, regulation or rule, that authorizes removal and
destruction of all roads and levees on the 16-acre parcel, or that prohibits roads
and levees to be built on private farm property.

Response: Request poses a question; does not seek documents. A public body
is not required to answer questions posed to it by a FOJA requestor which are
not answered by records in its possession.
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SUBPOENA FOR PRODUION OF SPECIFIED DOCUMENTS.
OBJECFS OR TANGIBLE THINGS

STATE OF ILLINOIS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE NINETEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

LAKE COUNTY, ILLINOtS

rO: Director IEPA

DDRESSlO2lTGrafld Ave East,

You ae directed to produce the following documents, objects or tangible things: All orders, contracts,
communications.. lab rDo-r-t nhotoR transrrI-r)t of nronin
authorizing
2727t5 Lalceview Dr, Wauconja, ll, from ly through November 2006, and
Seal Order S0 2006—3 and 06 OH 4298, and inventory list of all prop
erty searched, seized, removed or desnrov, and place of storage or
ispostion oI same

YOUR FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS SUBPOENA OR TO COMPLY WITH COURT RULES MAY

SUE3ECt’OU TO PNIS1t’TT FOR CONTEMPT 0? COURT.

YOU MAY COMPLY WITH THIS SUBPOENA BY MAILING LEGIBLE AND COMPLETE COPIES OF

ALL SPECIFIED DOCUMENTS OBJECrS OR TANGIBLE THINGS REQUESTED IN THIS SUBPOENA TO

THE PARTY. OR LAW FIRM WHOSE ADDRESS APPEARS BELOW, COMPLiANCE BY MAil REQUIRES A

CERTIFICATION THAT THE DOCUlvNTS, OBJECrS OR TANGIBLE THINGS MAILED ARE COMPLETE

AND ACCURATE AND CONSTITUTE GOOD FAITH COMPLIANCE WITH THE MATERIALS REQUESTED

BY SAID SUBPOENA. = - - -
- - —

y%*
I’”S’tI

‘•- r.

;‘•,•.-‘ :

-

.

“-

tto±ney
Aaass
City
Telephone

PEOPLE,

JOHN TARKOWSKT

vs,

)
)
)

NO. _2_! 4298

)
>
)

Items to be delivered to the following party or law firm at the following address: I ewisB or
iii+, fltmi+i St_ Wii rrn. IL.. 6flOR6O and/or Tr, lmic1ri

. —
. —---—““,.

for

Witne_e-t’i /

___

- ,,
Clerk of the Circuit Court

Lake County, Illinois




